

## SCHEDULE

### PART 1

#### MODIFICATIONS OF PUBLIC GENERAL ACTS

*Health and Safety at Work etc. Act 1974 (c. 37)*

**8.** In section 28 of the Health and Safety at Work etc. Act 1974 (restrictions on disclosure of information)**(1)**–

(a) in subsection (3)(c)(ii)–

- (i) for “, sewerage authority or water authority” substitute “or Scottish Water”; and
- (ii) for “that authority” substitute “that undertaker or, as the case may be, Scottish Water”; and

(b) in subsection (5)(b)–

- (i) for “, a sewerage undertaker, a sewerage authority or a water authority” substitute “or a sewerage undertaker or to an officer of Scottish Water,”; and
- (ii) for “body” in the second place where it occurs insert “authority, undertaker or, as the case may be, Scottish Water”.

---

**(1)** Sections 28(3)(c)(ii) and 28(5)(b) were amended by the Water Act 1989 (c. 15), section 190(1), Schedule 25, paragraph 46.